Information pursuant to Arts. 13 and 14 of EU Regulation 2016/679

Dear Colleague, in compliance with the provisions of current legislation, we inform you of the following:

a) Purposes of the collection and processing of data

The personal data you provide USPID with is collected by USPID for purposes of organizational, administrative, and accounting management, and for all other purposes related to your registration as Participant at an USPID conference. No other personal data will be collected in addition to that supplied by you. There is no profiling activity based on your data, neither on the part, nor on behalf of USPID.

b) Methods of data collection and processing

Data collection and processing is carried out by Authorized Staff of USPID, using paper and electronic tools, including email, in compliance with current legislation and in accordance with the principles of correctness, lawfulness, protection of your privacy and your rights. In particular, the data you provide USPID with when registering for a USPID conference will be kept in electronic and/or paper form for the duration of the conference; it will be used for all organizational purposes, including any law enforcement requirement of Italian Authorities; if you request USPID to refund any expenses for your participation at a USPID conference, the data you provide USPID with to that purpose will be processed and stored for all USPID administrative and legal obligations, according to current legislation—this includes bank related information you might provide USPID with; a copy of your data will then be kept in USPID archives in order to comply with all legal obligations; for reasons of availability and continuity, back-up copies of USPID archives, web site, address books and mailing lists will be kept until the possible dissolution of USPID, and beyond, in order to comply with all legal obligations;

c) Subjects to whom data can be communicated

Your data may be communicated to other subjects exclusively for the purposes of carrying out the organizational and administrative procedures of USPID and related legal obligations.

d) Data transfer to a third country or international organizations

Your data will in no way be transferred to third countries. The exception is your *e-mail address* (or e-mail addresses if you have provided more than one), together with your *surname* and *name* that will be included in the *electronic address books* of the e-mail service used by the USPID provided by providers of the USPID web and email services. Currently, these services are provided by *Bluehost – Endurance International Group, 10 Corporate Drive, Suite #300, Burlington, MA 01803 (https://www.bluehost.com/):*

Bluehost Terms of Service: https://www.bluehost.com/terms

Bluehost *Privacy Policy:* https://www.bluehost.com/terms/privacy-policy

e) Rights of the data subject

You enjoy all the rights of the data subject enshrined in the EU Regulation and, in particular, you have at any time:

- the right of access, pursuant to Art. 15 of the EU Regulation;
- the right to rectification, pursuant to Art. 16 of the EU Regulation;
- the right to erasure ("right to be forgotten"), pursuant to Art. 17 of the EU Regulation; the exercise of the right to erasure implies the impossibility of registration to and participation at the conference;
- the right of restriction of processing, pursuant to Art. 18 of the EU Regulation;
- the right to data portability, pursuant to Art. 20 of the EU Regulation;
- the right to object, pursuant to Art. 21 of the EU Regulation;

• the right withdraw consent; the exercise of the right to withdraw consent implies the impossibility of registration to and participation at the conference;

Furthermore, if you believe that your data have been treated illegitimately, you have the right to contact the Supervisory Authority to propose a complaint.

The Data Controller and Data Processor is the Segretario Nazionale of USPID, i.e. the Legal Representative of USPID (CF: 93006920503):

Francesco Forti tel: +39 050 2214341

email: Segreteria.Nazionale@uspid.org

f) USPID web site

The USPID web site, accessible at <u>www.uspid.org</u> does not produce or enable cookies. The logs of access to the site, automatically generated by the IT support for the site management provided by the web services and email providers, are periodically deleted.

g) Consent to the processing of personal data for the purpose of registration

The provision of data is optional, however in case of lack of consent, it will not be possible to proceed with registration.